
   
 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 

(รวพส.) 
 

การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย 
REGISTRATION FORM 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 
FOR SUPPLY OF 500 kV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND BANGKOK 
AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY     

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY  
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY  

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 
AVAILABLE DURATION FOR PURCHASING   May 21, 2018   TO   June 14, 2018    

PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.- 
COMPLETE DATA IS REQUIRED FOR THE BIDDER’S OWN BENEFITS 

(โปรดกรอกรายละเอียดให้ครบถ้วนเพือ่ประโยชน์ของบริษทั)  
Step 2 : Bring the payment receipt and filled-out registration Form (in English) to receive the bidding documents at Transmission 

System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department (Room No. 1202/2, 12th  Floor, Building Tor. 101) Tel no. 02 436 0241-42 
FOR PURCHASER  TAX ID : 

NO.  RECEIPT NO. :       DATE :        PURCHASER (ผู้ซื้อ): 
BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 

 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date : 

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :    

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER CHANGE OF BIDDER’S NAME TAX  ID :  

BIDDER’S LETTER NO. : DATED : 

NEW BIDDER’S NAME 

(ชื่อผู้ซื้อเอกสารเปลี่ยนเป็น) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  COUNTRY : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail :   

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE 

(ตัวแทนในประเทศ) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่)  TAX  ID : 

ATTN. (ผู้รับผิดชอบ): FAX NO.: TEL.: 

E-mail : e-GP Registration Date :  

FOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR PURCHASER 

Procurement Officer 

(ผู้ส่งมอบเอกสาร) 
 Document received by 

(ผู้รับมอบเอกสาร) 
 

 

Step 1 : Submit this part for payment at Receivable Cashier Section (1st Floor, TOR 100 Bldg., Counter 4-8) Tel no. 02 436 5512 

FOR PURCHASER TAX ID : 

BIDDER’S NAME 

(บริษัทผู้ซ้ือเอกสาร) 
 

ADDRESS  

(ที่อยู่) 
 

 

BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R)      PRICE   USD 16.-   OR   THB 500.- 

DURATION FOR PURCHASING   May 21, 2018   TO   June 14, 2018    

 



INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

SUPPLY OF 500 kV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, 

CENTRAL REGIONS AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS 
TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION 
TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

The Electricity Generatin15 Authority of Thailand (EGAT) is callin15 for the subject Invitation to Bid 

to be financed by EGAT's fund. 

Place of Delivery : Ban15kok Port I Ex-works 

Medium Cost (including Value Added Tax and other expenses) THB 14,100,000.-

Eli~ibility of Bidders 

1. The Bidder shall be a juristic person who manufactures or provides such materials or services and shall not 

be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office of Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment 

List and/or in the List of Work Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

2. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to present proper and 

complete accounts under the Notification of National Anti-Corruption Commission Concernin15 Principles and 

Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of Project between lndividuaVCompany and 

Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 2011) issued on August 11, 2011 as amended from time to time ("the 

Notification"). 

3. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government Procurement website 

(www.~procurement.~o.th at telephone No. 66 2127 7386 - 89) of the Comptroller General's Department of 

Thailand. 

4. The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of EGAT's issuance of 

the Invitation, or shall not be a person who undertakes any action as an "Obstruction of Fair Price 

Competition" for this Invitation. 

5. The Bidder shall not either be EGAT's consultant or involve in EGAT's consultancy company under this 

Invitation to Bid, or shall not have EGAT's personnel involved in his business as shareholder havin15 votin15 

right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, employee, agent, or consultant except those 

who are officially ordered by EGAT to act or participate therein. 

6. The Bidder shall not be the person who is privileged or protected not to be taken any legal proceedings 

under Thai Court; Provided that such Bidder's 15overnment declares that such special privilege is waived. 

7. The Bidder who is a joint venture or consortium shall carry out all the work under such formation from the 

time of bidding until the fulfillment of the Contract. 



Availability of Bidding Documents 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be available for examination of Bidder's Qualifications and 

purchase during 8:00 hrs. to 15:00 hrs., Bangkok Standard Time, as from May 21, 2018 to June 14, 2018 at 
USD 16.- or THB 500.- per copy, non-refundable, at the following address : 

Transmission System Development Area Foreign Procurement Department 
(Room No. 1202/2, 1lh Floor, Building Tor. 101) 

Foreign Supply and Procurement Division 
Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand 
Bangkruai, Nonthaburi 11130, Thailand 

Fax no. 66 2433 6317, 66 2433 5523, 66 2434 4064 

Telephone no. 66 2436 0241 

E-mail : procurement.tse@egat.co.th 

For more details and downloading Registration Form for purchasing Bidding Documents on website : 

http:Uwww4.egat.co.th/fprocurement/biddingeng/ 

Payment can be made by a certified cheque or money order payable to EGAT or by a 
telegraphic transfer to EGAT's current account no. 109-6-01958-2 (swift code: KRTHTHBK), Krung Thai Bank Public 

Company Limited, Bangkruai Branch, Nonthaburi. All bank charges and fees incurred by the payment of bidding 
documents shall be under the buyer's responsibility. 

Bidding Documents in CD-ROM will be either airmailed or airfreighted to the buyer at EGAT's 

expense upon receipt of the relevant remittance. In case the buyer requires the Bidding Documents to be sent 
by Express Mail SeNice (EMS), the charge will be at the buyer's expense. 

Delivery of Bids 

Bids shall be submitted at Room No. 1202/1, 12th Floor, Building Tor. 101 during 9:30 hrs. to 10:00 hrs., 

Bangkok Standard Time, June 26, 2018 and will be opened publicly at 10:00 hrs. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

May 9, 2018 

(Mrs. Tanaporn Tantivitsanusophit) 

Administrative Officer Level 10 



u1~mAm1 1 wvhil18~~h~tbb vi~u"a~b vtA1 'V18 
b~B~ U1~n'J~11fi1~B b6ltl~ TIEC-TiWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

rm 1'V'lV1le:lli:Jt:-J~I'IU'Vi.:~th~b'VlP11vm (n'V'Jt:-J.) :Wrr:m.JtJ~~i:W1'ii~~eJ 500 kV Suspension Insulator G{l'VIfUbfl'j.:Jf11'j'IJfutJ1.:~ 
~:;uu~.:~ 1 'V'JV1lu~nrumfll'ld\wvm51:J.:~b'VI'Uv mflb 'VI11vl'leJ'W~l.:~ mflnm.:~ bb~:;f11-:lb'Vl~:WVI1'Wfl~ b ~m"~:wml:W~'Wfi.:J'j:;uu 1 'V'l¥11 bfl~~m~ 
tJfutJ~ .:~~:;uu~.:~ 1 'V'JV11u~ b lrumfl~?~:;l'WI'If1 bb~~mf11(i1 b ~m"~:wm1:w~'Wfl~~:;uu 1 'V'l¥11 bfl~ ~m'jtJrutJ~ .:~~:;uu~.:~ 1 'V'JV11u~ nrumf11(i1 mJ'W~ 1.:1 

' ' 
b~m"~:Wflll:W~'Wfi.:J~:;uu 1 'V'J¥11 bfl~.:~m~uruu1-:~~:;uu~.:~ 1 'WV11u~nrumfll'l~l'WvBm ~m"~:Wflll:W~'Wfi.:J~~uu 1 'V'J¥11 1vm 1-il.:~utJ~~mru n'V'Jt:-J. 

~muVir;i .. u .. mu : vllb~Bm.:Jb'Vl~i I 'VI'Ul h-:~·1l'W~t:-J~I'I 
' ~ 

Aru~u.Ju~'U e:~~~ b~'We:J'.i1A1 

1. (i1 B-:1 b Duu~Uflfl~~ t:-J~ I'IVI~m Du~il m~~'llli:J-vr "~'~~'~l:W'IJ~:; f11Plbb~:;(i1 v-:1 hi b Du~~.:~.:~l'W~.:JG{lti' f1'Wli:Jf1f\l:W'WI'I~1\il bb~~bli:J'W~B H Vl~eJ(i1v.:~ hi 
~ '\1 'U ~ 'U 6.9 

L Du~~ n'V'l t:-J. ~1:w~ ~'~ \91 BVI~ B~ 1:w b -ii'1 L?I'WB~lfll VI~ B(i1 v.:~ ll-1 L Dt~~~ltilrut:-J~'lleJ.:~m~i.:~ 1 ~u~u f1 fi~VI~ vuflfi~~'Wb Du~~.:~.:~l'WI'Il:wrhi.:~ n'V'Jt:-J. 
'U 'I.J ~ q 'U 

2. (i1 B~ hJ mn 'W\ll'W~ b Dt~ffil-1 bb?\1'1-:JU ru:U~li:JrU~li:J~ li:J VI~ tlbb?II'I.:JU ru:U~li:Jrmli:J~ li:J ll-1 f:l n(i1 tl.:ifl~Uii'l'W 1 'W?\1 ~~G{lf1 ru l'll:JJU'j:; f1l fl 
'U co. 'U cv "' 'I.J QJ 

flru:; m~:w m~u f)~ n'Wbb~:;tJ~lUU~l:Wf11~'Vl 'il~ 1'1 bb ,j.:~'lll~ b~ tl-:1 VI~ mnru.vi bb~:;15 f11~~ 1'\vll bb~:; bb"I'I.:JUru;g~li:Jf11~ru~ li:J'lleN bfl ~ .:1 f11'j ~u fl fl ~ 
' v ' 

VI~BU~Uflflmtluri~rurulnU'VI'Wli:J.:il'W'llB.:ir\l ~.Pl. 2554 bb~:;~w'll 'llb ~:wb&'i:w 
q 'U IV IU <iJJ 

3. (i1B.:~btl'WU~Uflf1~~1\il~.:~'Vl~btli:J'W 1 'U~:;uUBb~f1'Vl~eJunG1 (e-Government Procurement : e-GP) 'llv.:Jm:wuru:Unm~~blU 1'1!vi"Pl'WcJ-ii'B:w~ 
q <IJ 'U 'U 

~I'I~B~I'I:ii'l.:Jmflr~ Cwvvw.~procurement.~o.th) b'Vl~~~Vi Vlmm~'ll 0 2127 7386 - 89 

4. (i1B.:~ 1JJ LDu~ilt:-J~tJ~:; 1ma1~l:wnunu~b?~'Wm1Al~li:J5u ru l'utJ'j~mfltJ~~m~'~~lAlA.f.:~db t!u(i1'W hJ VI~ B(i1 B.:~ ll-1 L Du~m~v'llm~ei't~Ltl'Wm~ 
~ ~ ~ 

-D l'l'llll.:J m~bb '11.:~-Du~lfllB~ 1-:ib Du1mll 1 um~v\' 1 b uum~tJ~~ml'l~lfllA.f.:~d 

5. (i1B.:~ l:Wbtl'W~mm;l'lJB-:1 n'V'Jt:-J. Vl~ellJ~l'W~l:W 1'Wu~~'Vl~mm;l'lJB.:J n'V'Jt:-J.1'W.:Jl'Wd Vl~f)(i1f).:j 1:Wil~tJi]u&'i.:~l'U n'V'Jt:-J. b-ii'll tJil~l'W~l:W 1'Wn'ilf11~ 
'llB.:J~b"'WmlA11:W1l'il~lu\ll'W~~~B~'W~il~'Vl5muA:wm~~~'~m~ m~llm~ ~rllmi:Jm~ ~~'11m~ ~ti'n-:~1'W ~n:ii'1.:~ ~lbb'Vl'W VI~B~mmn 

'U ~ 'U 'l q 'U 'V 'U 

I:Jf1b l'W 1 'Wmru~ ~tJl]u'1i.:Jl'U 1\ilrurhi.:~B~ 1-:Jb tl'W'Vll.:if11~'ill f1 n'V'Jt:-J. 1m tJtJl]u'1i .:il'WVI~ m -iJT~ll.J 1 'Wfl 'iJf11'j'lJeJ.:J~ b?l'lJeJ'jlfll 

6. (i1 B.:~ 1:W L DumMuLBn~'VlBVI~ Bfll1llfi':wnu ~ .:~Bl'il'IJ fiL?~u 1:W I:JB:W~'WP\1~ 1 'Vli:J L 1uLL\9lf\lul~'lJB.:~~L?I'WB~lA111ii'ilfi 1i-:~1 ~?~~~~'Vl~LL~~ 
\1 tl , 6.l 6.9 'U 

fllll.Jfi':w nub '1iu11ii'u 
' 

7. ~tJ~~?I.:JrlL-ii'ltJ~~ml'l~lA11'W'W1:W'llB.:Jn'ilm'j~l:Wfl1 (Joint Venture or Consortium) 'il~(i1B.:~vl'lbU'Wf11~'VlmY'WI'IB'W'lJB.:Jf11~tJ'j~f1lmlA1 
~ ' 
1t~'W1ll'lleJ.:Jn'ilm~~lllfl1 ~.:~LL\9lm~L?I'Wm1A1'il'U~'U?!I'I-ii'Bt:-Jn~tlnu n'V'Jt:-J. 

' ~ 

m'.i"ll11:lbe:Jf1~1'.ith::n1~11A1 

~?I'W 1 'il ~ 1'1\91 B'll€J'Vl'j1U'j11:J ~:: LB tJ 1'1 b ~ eJOl 'jl'iJ?I eJUfl ru?~:wu&'i 'lJ B-:1 ~ b?I'U eJ 'j1fll bb~ ~'ll B' eJ b eJ f1 ?11 'j'\.J~~ f1l 1'1 'jl fll 1 'lJ'jl fll'll 1'1 ~ ~ 
'U q 'U q 

500.- U1'Vl 1\il~ bbt:-J'Wf1,eJ-:11'UlPllm~l.J~~UU~.:i (~B-:1 1202/2 .&'U 12 Blfll~ 'Vl.101) f1B.:I~I'IV11\911-:iU~~b'VlPl?lli:J.:il'W~I'll'Ul~:;UU~.:I 
eJ11:J~?II'Ibbfl~~~'~VIlvll.:IU~~L'VlP1 m'.i1'V'lV11e:l11:Jt:-J~I'Ibb,j.:~tJ'.i~L'VlP11'Vli:J L'll.:~?~::~1'W~'.i~'.il:W 7 ~'lVIli'I'U'U'VlU~ 1t~l't~vhm~~~'VI'Jlmm 08:00 'U. 

' ' 
~.:! 15:00 'W. ~·lbb~l'W~ 21 VHl'efillfll.J 2561 ~'ll'U~ 14 lJ~'Wli:J'U 2561 Vl~'i:l?IBUt:lll.J'Vll.:ib'Vl~~~vl V1:1.111:Jb~'ll 0 2436 0241 VI~BBbl.J~ 
procurement.tse@egat.co.th ~ .:1 d ?11 :JJ1 ~ Cl download bb u u 'V'J eJ 4 :w fl.:! 'Vl ~ b DI:J 'U ~t eJ L eJ n ?11 'j tJ ~ ~ f1l 1'1 '.i 1 All til~ L 1 u 1'1! vi" 

~ 

http://wvvw4.e~at.eo.th/fprocurement/biddin~eng/ 

n1'.i~'W~e:~.:~tJ'.i::n1~'.i1A1 

ril'V!'UI'I~'U'1!B.:J'IJ'j~f1ll'l~lfll 1t~l't!~ 26 iJ~'UltJ'U 2561 nm 9:30 'U. ~'l 10:00 'W. LLfl~btl1'1'1!B.:IU'.i~mmlfllblm 
10:00 'U. ru ~B'l 1202/1 -5'U 12 €l1A1~ 'Vl.101 f11'j1vJV1leJli:Jt:-J~I'Ibb,j'ltJ'.i~b'VlP11'Vli:J L:S'l?l~~l'lJ~'j~'j1l.J 7 ~.:i'VIli'I'W'W'VlU~ 

' 
'\.J'j~f11Pl ru l'W~ 9 ~~'!;mA:w 2561 

v'),__ ~ll~~v{~~ 
('Wl.:iu'lJ~'j ~t!&'il'!;ru 1?~.ill'l) 

' 



~ 1,-1-:j Lbiit fH1.:1 L'a'U.:j\JtJ ,-::111tu\tltA'i'u~ flif,-,-LL ~ ::,-1 fl1 fl ~ 1-:j ( ,-1fl1tl1.:1a.:i) 

lun1,-~fl~v~fl~1.:j~ijl'tf.:j1'Urivai1.:~ 

1. ~v lfl,-.:jfl1,- tb::m~rnmL~"il~ TIEC -TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

.:J1'U~~~B 500 kV Suspension Insulator 

1fl~ .:J fl1~U-!'Uth .:J ~::'U'U~.:J 1 v.Jvh'U~ L lUJ.f11fl~ ::-J'U tJtl n L~h.J.:J L 'V!\1 B .n 1fl L 'V!\1 B ~ B'U~1-:J , 

2. 'NL~'U.:jtJ'lhZ111tu\tltA'i''U~flit,-,-

1fl~ .:Jm~tJ-!utJ~.:J~::uu~.:J 1 v.Jvhu~ L 1rumfl ~::i''U EJEJn LofJ.:J L V1\1EJ .n 1fl L 'V!\1 B ~ a'U~1-:J , 

.:J'U'th::l.nru 63,200 'll1'Vl 

1fl~.:Jm~tJ-!utJ~ .:J~::uu~.:J 1 v.Jvhu~nrumfl1~~B'U~1-:J L ~mG1~lJfll1lJli''Ufl.:J~::uu 1 'V'Ivh 
' 

.:J'Utl~::lJ1ru 35,400 'll1'Vl 

1fl~.:Jm~tJ-!utl~.:J~::uu~.:J 1 v.Jvhu~nru.n1fl~::i''UEJBn L~mG1~lJfll1lJlY'Ufl.:J~::uu 1 'V'Ivh , 

a Q.l ~ <Q 

5.1 'U1m~~n~ 'lnm~~ru 1~.9 mEJ-'Via. 

5.2 'U1-:JG111UloJfY1~1 ~~~Yl~~u 

V!l.JJfJL'VI~ rh1oti~1fJ~'U'l1~LLn rh1otl~1fl~ n'V'It:J. ~B.:J~1flmlJ1Gfl1~~~1~ru1LU~tl'ULVitJ'll~1fl1~tl1'VI'UV111 

1'ULBflG11~tl~::m~~1fl1 L'li'U B1m"il1LoU1 LU'U~'U 

"" !/ I 
t!'W111 1WlJ6~ 

' 'HCJfff -1-f. 
- • W.r-1. 61 



(,4 
\._;::) 01fi'.·O~fl 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

MEDIUM COST OF BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S}-01(R) 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 

SUPPLY OF 500 kV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 
TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Supply of Equipment 

Foreign Supply 

Description Currency 

CFR Thai Port 

Amount 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM THB 2, 713,995.00 
SECURITY 

--------f----- ----------

~---------- - ------------- --. --

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY THB 7,143,176.00 
. -----~----- --~-~-~ 

~~---- ----- - --------- ------ --

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY THB 2,253,572.00 
-----·- --

- -- -------------------- --

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY THB 816,405.00 
---- ---------' -- ---~- --~-----

------ ------ ------·--- -------

BID PRICE 
THB -- ----- __ 12,92?,148.00 

OTHER EXPENSE 
THB 258,542.96 

VAT 
THB 922,998.37 

SUMMARY OF BID PRICE 
THB 14,108,689.33 

TOTAL MEDUIM COST f' 
v THB 14,108,689.33 

TOTAL MEDUIM COST (ROUNDED) .., " TJIB 14,100,000.00 

1;1'Uff1 W.llJtJU 
---------- -----------

_ .. -- -

In case Bidder proposes price discount without specifYing whether or not it includes Value Added Tax (VAT), EGAT will consider it as the price discount excluding VAT. 

~..?~ 
, C)fff-"". 

-9 YU'1. 2561 



~ 
_,;-

tJ1ff.-mm. 

MEDIUM COST OF BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

Schedule At : 500 kV Suspension Insulator 

SUPPLY OF 500 KV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS AND BANGKOK 
AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Currency Unit Price Amount 

I 

Reference: Specification No. 601 I 

I 

Al-l Suspension insulator fog type, brown-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance 
and 36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 1700 disc THB 1,471.00 -~2,509,_IQO.ool .. -~~ ·--~~------~~~---·------ ----~---~~--- ---

Al-2 Suspension insulator fog type, grey-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance and I 

36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 145 disc THB 1,471.00 213,295.00 
1- --------- -------~------- ·- --- -····-- --~- --·------------- ----~--- -~~-~ f--- --- ---·------- f-------·-··----

TUB Baht 

Total Price for Schedule Al 2,713,995.00 

rv· 
- -- - -

"" 9J I 
~'Wf\'1 WJJJD~ 

~ .F- 7 
( U1~ft1'1'WU1 a,ll11TJ!il ) 

'11 CJfff-'11'. 
- 9 W.fl. 2561 



'v 
vr 

£l1ff.-£lfolfl. 

MEDIUM COST OF BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

Schedule 81 : 500 kV Suspension Insulator 

SUPPLY OF 500 KV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Currency Unit Price Amount 

Reference: Specification No. 601 

B1-1 Suspension insulator fog type, brown-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance 
and 36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 4505 disc THB 1,471.00 6,626,855.00 

~---- .. -----------~--------- ·--·----~--~ r------- ______ .. ___ 
f---·--- .. --~--.. --~---------

Bl-2 Suspension insulator fog type, grey-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance and 
36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 351 disc THB 1,471.00 516,321.00 

,-----·----f--------- ··------ .... ---------· ·--- ______ .. ________ 
1----·-~-

__ . _ _. __ ------ ~-.. ·----~--~--~ --------~-- -----------

THB Baht 
r------

Total Price for Schedule Bl 
7,143,176.00 

- -· 

~ 
eo 91 • 

~'Wf!l 1Wtl8~ 

~J'~ 
( \1'1~ft'l1YIU1 'tll11flll ) 

'W'b' 1:1'-'l1'. 

- 9 W.A. 2561 

I 



~ 
fl1ff. -vr·m. 

MEDIUM COST OF BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

Schedule Cl : 500 kV Suspension Insulator 

SUPPLY OF 500 KV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

~ 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Currency Unit Price Amount 

Reference: Specification No. 601 

C1-1 Suspension insulator fog type, brown-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance 
and 36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 1420 disc THB 1,471.00 2,088,820.00 

- -~ - ----------- - ----- ---------------------- ··- ---- I-- ---~---- -~----~-----·-

C1-2 Suspension insulator fog type, grey-glazed disc ( 1 7" minimum leakage distance and 
36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 112 disc THB 1,471.00 164,752.00 1--------- - --- ... ------ ~--- ------- --- -- ------------ - ---·-· ------1------ ----- ---~ f---- ------- --~- ---

THB Baht 

Total Price for Schedule Cl 
2,253,572.00 

--~ 

rv 
.... 9! • 

'C!"1Jfl'l Hu ~j D u 
9 q~ 

c-J.__J'~ 
r W'~·'~'VN, ~111171a ) 

)-7 ~:-c(- '11. 
- 9 W.A. 2561 



~ 
4J 

V1i'Y.-VNfl. 

MEDIUM COST OF BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-Ol(R) 

Schedule Dl : 500 kV Suspension Insulator 

SUPPLY OF 500 KV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

Item No. Description Qty. Unit Currency Unit Price Amount 

Reference : Specification No. 601 

D1-1 Suspension insulator fog type, brown-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance 
and 36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 515 disc THB 1,471.00 757,565.00 

-·-- ---·- -· -~~---~~--- ------ ~--~------- -- -------~~---

D1-2 Suspension insulator fog type, grey-glazed disc (17" minimum leakage distance and 
36,000 lb minimum combined M&E strength) as per Specification attached 40 disc THB 1,471.00 58,840.00 

c---- -- ---~- ---·-- --~---~- ·--------·----- -------~-------·-, 

I 

THB Baht 

Total Price for Schedule Dl 
816,405.00 

-- - - -

~ 
"" 9} I 

~urn WJlJtJ~ 

~ J'· I 

< U14trn'Vf'U1 ftm')'f'ta' 

'Mt'\f't.l' -'11. 
- 9 VUl. 2561 

·• 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0)   - i  -    TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17) 

                                                          

DATA SHEET 

for 

Invitation to Bid No. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

________________________ 
 

This section consists of provisions that are specific to each procurement and 

supplement the information or requirements included in bidding documents. 

1. Article B-3. Bid Security  

The amount of bid security shall be USD 22,250.- or THB 705,000.-.  

2. Article B-4. Validity of Bids  

The validity of the bid shall be for one hundred and twenty (120) Days from the date 

specified for opening of bid.  

3. Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid:  

Item n. is not applicable  

4. Article B-12. Evaluation and Comparison of Bids:  

The evaluation of bid prices shall be on a combination of all schedules basis. 

5. Article E-29. Failure to Meet Requirements and F-10. Maintenance Guarantee 

5.1 Maintenance Guarantee Period 

5.1.1 For all Equipment except Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above 

Power Transformer and 500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a 

period of one (1) Year except the following Equipment the guarantee period 

of which shall be as follows : 

  Equipment Period of  Guarantee (Year) 

-  Fault Recording System    2 

-  Control and Protection System 2 

 

 



 

TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0)   - ii  -    TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17) 

                                                          

5.1.2 For Shunt Reactor, 200 MVA 230 kV and above Power Transformer and 

500 kV System Voltage Equipment 

The Contractor shall guarantee the proper functioning of Equipment for a 

period of five (5) Years. 

5.2 Defective Equipment to be replaced with the whole new set 

For GIS, Power Transformer, Power Circuit Breaker, Shunt Reactor, in case EGAT, 

at its sole discretion, requires the Contractor to replace any defected Equipment, the 

Contractor shall replace the Equipment with the whole new set as specified in 

Failure to Meet Requirements in section E and Maintenance Guarantee in section F.  

6. Article F-9. Liquidated Damages for Late Delivery of Equipment 

The Liquidated Damages shall be at the rate of one-tenth of one (0.10) per cent of the 

price of each complete Schedule of Equipment not timely delivered for each Day of 

delay. This sum is payable regardless of the actual loss and/or damages incurred, 

provided that the total claim of liquidated damages shall not exceed ten (10) per cent of 

the Contract Price of such delayed Schedule.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A1 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

E L E C T R I C I T Y   G E N E R A T I N G     A U T H O R I T Y     O F     T H A I L A N D  

Nonthaburi              Telex : 72348 EGAT TH 

Thailand            Fax : 66 2433 6317 

INVITATION TO BID NO. TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

SUPPLY OF 500 kV SUSPENSION INSULATOR 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN  

NORTHEASTERN, LOWER NORTHERN, CENTRAL REGIONS  

AND BANGKOK AREA TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT  

IN WESTERN AND SOUTHERN REGIONS  

TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSIMSSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT  

PROJECT IN LOWER SOUTHERN REGION  

TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN  

EASTERN REGION TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

    

Invitation 

 The Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) hereby invites sealed bids for 

furnishing and delivering of 500 kV Suspension Insulator under Transmission System 

Improvement Project in Northeastern, Lower Northern, Central Regions and Bangkok Area 

to Enhance System Security, Transmission System Improvement Project in Western and 

Southern Regions to Enhance System Security, Transmission System Improvement Project 

in Lower Southern Region to Enhance System Security and Transmission System 

Improvement Project in Eastern Region to Enhance System Security hereinafter called 

Equipment in accordance with the terms, conditions and Specifications described in these 

Bidding Documents. 

Eligibility of Bidders: General Requirements    

          All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

 a. The Bidder shall be a partnership, firm or company, either alone or in joint venture or 

in consortium. 

 b. The  Bidder shall be a purchaser of the bidding documents  from  EGAT. For a joint 

venture  or  consortium,  only  one  (1)  member  of  the  joint venture or consortium is 

required to purchase the bidding documents. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A2 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

  In the case where the Bidder is not the purchaser of the bidding documents, the 

purchaser shall notify EGAT of the name of the Bidder in writing five (5) Days prior to 

the bid opening date.    

 c. The  Bidder  shall  be  well-established  and  maintain  a  permanent  place of    

business.  For a joint venture or consortium, all members of the joint venture or 

consortium are required to meet this qualification. 

 d. The Bidder shall not be named in the List of Work Abandoners published by the Office 

of the Prime Minister and/or in the Debarment List and/or in the List of Work 

Abandoners declared by EGAT. 

 e. The Bidder shall neither fail to submit the Revenue and Expense Accounts nor fail to 

present proper and complete accounts to the Revenue Department of Thailand, in 

accordance with the Notification of the National Anti-Corruption Commission 

Concerning Principles and Methods of Preparing Revenue and Expense Accounts of 

Project between Individual/Company and Government Agencies B.E. 2554 (A.D. 

2011) as amended from time to time (“the Notification”). 

 f. The Bidder shall register for e-Government Procurement (e-GP) at Thai Government 

Procurement website (www.gprocurement.go.th at telephone No. 662 1277386 – 89) of 

the Comptroller General’s Department of Thailand. 

  Due to the fact that the e-GP system is not ready for registration for foreign Bidders 

who have no taxpayer identification number at this moment, foreign Bidders are, 

therefore, temporarily released from this qualification. However, whenever the e-GP 

system is ready, all foreign Bidders shall register in the e-GP system. 

 g. For the Bidder who changes name before submitting the bid, his experience         

records in previous name shall be considered as the experience records of the Bidder.   

 h.  The Bidder shall not be a Jointly Interested Bidder with other Bidders as from the date of 

 EGAT's issuance of this invitation to bid, or shall not be a person who undertakes any 

action as an “Obstruction of Fair  Price Competition” as defined in Additional 

Regulation for this invitation.  

 i.  The  Bidder  shall not  either  be  EGAT's consultant or involve in   EGAT's  consultancy 

company  under  this  invitation,  or have  EGAT's  personnel involved in  his business as 

shareholder having voting right that can control his business, director, manager, officer, 

employee, agent or consultant except  the   ones   who  are   officially ordered by EGAT 

to act or participate therein. 

 j.  The Bidder  shall  not  be  the  person  who  is  privileged  or  protected not to be  taken 

any legal proceeding under Thai court; provided that such Bidder's government declares 

that such special privilege is waived. 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A3 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

 k.  In case of a joint venture or consortium, the Bidder shall carry out all the provision of the 

Equipment and all Work under such formation from the time of bidding until the 

fulfillment of the Contract and the parties to the joint venture or the consortium shall 

accept joint and several liability for performing all obligations under the bid and the 

Contract. 

 l.  The Bidder shall not propose to supply the Equipment from the country under the state of 

war whether declared or not. 

 m. The Bidder shall have adequate fund to meet financial obligations incidental to this 

Contract. 

 n. The Bidder shall submit documentary evidence established in accordance with  

Article B-8. Information to be Submitted with Bid to demonstrate the Bidder's sufficient 

eligibility to bid and qualification to perform the Contract. 

Eligibility of Bidders: Technical Requirements 

All Bidders shall meet the following requirements; failure to so comply shall constitute 

sufficient ground for rejection. 

a. The Bidder shall manufacture or supply the Equipment or Work as required under this 

invitation to bid. 

b. If the Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other companies 

or business units before submitting the Bid, the experience records of any of such 

previous companies or business units that meet the requirements set forth herein are 

acceptable as the experience records of the Bidder. 

c. The Bidder shall have no just or proper claims pending against the Bidder with respect to 

breach in the performance of contract on other similar works awarded by EGAT. If the 

Bidder is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with other companies or 

business units, the pending claim of any of such previous companies or business units 

shall be considered pending claim of the Bidder. 

d. The Bidder shall have sufficient capacity to carry out the Work. 

e. The bidder shall propose the Equipment manufactured by the qualified manufacturers 

who shall fulfill the following requirements : 

1. Being well-established and maintaining a permanent place of business. 

2. The manufacturer shall have the experience records that meet the requirements set 

forth herein. 

Reference records of either parent or affiliated companies shall not be considered 

as the records of such manufacturer. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A4 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

3. If the Manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition of or merger with 

other companies or business units, and any of such previous companies or 

business units has the experience records that meet the requirements set forth 

herein, such experience records are acceptable as the experience records of the 

new company, provided that each item of the equipment to be supplied under this 

bid shall be manufactured from the same source of supply as indicated in each of 

such relevant supply records as described in Item e.6 below. Otherwise, it shall not 

be acceptable and shall be sufficient grounds for rejection. 

For the avoidance of doubt, it is not allowed to combine the experience records of 

the previous companies or business units in order to meet the experience 

requirements. 

4. Being local manufacturer for : 

Battery Charger, Switchyard Lighting Fixtures, Aluminum Tube, 230 kV and 

below Compression Connector and Miscellaneous Hardware, Thermite Welding 

Material and Rigid Steel Conduit. 

5. Regularly manufacturing of Equipment of the type and similar ratings proposed. 

6.  Having the 

qualifications for the required equipment as follows : 

6.1 For Stationary Battery. 

Having one of the following qualifications : 

6.1.1 Having supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

proposed with successful operation/use in substations/switchyards for at 

least three (3) consecutive years and at least three (3) sets. 

In case the above supply record of Equipment of the type and similar 

ratings proposed fulfilled the requirements, the manufacturer may propose 

a newly developed / modified type of such Equipment with successful 

operation/use for at least one (1) year. The detailed information of the 

development / modification shall be submitted with his proposal. EGAT, 

however, reserves the right and will make its own judgement whether or 

not to consider/ accept the proposed developed / modified type 

OR 

6.1.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of 

the specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified 

therein. (For the local manufacturer) 

6.2 For Suspension Insulator. 

Having supply record with successful operation/use for at least three (3) 

consecutive years in overseas country (not his own country) and at least 

10,000 units having the similar ANSI class as proposed. 

 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A5 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

 

6.3 For Station Post Insulator. 

Having one of the following qualifications : 

6.3.1 Having supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ANSI 

technical reference number proposed with successful operation/use for at 

least three (3) consecutive years in overseas country (not his own 

country). 

OR 

6.3.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of 

the specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified 

therein. (For the local manufacturer) 

6.4 For Battery Charger, 33 kV and below Cable Terminations, Switchyard 

Lighting Fixtures, Aluminum Tube, Compression Connector and Miscellaneous 

Hardware, Bus Fittings, Ground Rod, Thermite Welding Material, Grounding 

Hardware, Rigid Steel Conduit and Conduit Fittings. 

Having one of the following qualifications : 

6.4.1 Having supply record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings 

proposed with successful operation/use for at least one (1) year. 

OR 

6.4.2 Having a letter of acceptance for manufacturing and/or fabrication of 

the specific Equipment issued by EGAT within the scope specified 

therein. (For the local manufacturer) 

6.5 For above 33kV through 500 kV Outdoor Type Cable Termination and Cable 

Termination for GIS. 
Having one of the following qualifications : 

6.5.1 Proposing the Equipment of the type and ratings which have ever been 

accepted by EGAT. 

OR 

6.5.2 Having a supply record of Equipment of the type and ratings proposed 

with successful operation/use for at least three (3) consecutive years in 

an overseas country (not his own country) and at least five (5) three 

phase sets. The ratings and features of Equipment shall be the same or 

similar rating as EGAT specifies. 

In case that the supply record of Equipment of the type and ratings 

proposed fulfilled the requirement, the manufacturer may propose a 

newly developed or modified type of such Equipment with successful 

operation/use for at least one (1) year in overseas country (not his own 

country) and at least five (5) three phase sets. The detailed information 

of the development or modification shall be submitted with his proposal. 

EGAT, however, reserves the right and will make its own judgment 



TC-SUPPLY-01 (Rev.0) Bid/Enquiry - A6 - TIEC-TIWS-TILS-TIPE-INS(S)-01(R) 

(Jan.17)                                                     

whether or not to consider or accept the proposed developed or modified 

type. 

Supply records of the higher rating Equipment shall not be accepted if 

the Bidder does not propose such higher rating Equipment in his bid. 

7. Having the design test record of Equipment of the type and similar ratings proposed 

in order to confirm that the manufacturer has an experience of design test 

performance on his Equipment. The design test record shall be performed according 

to the test specified in EGAT’s specification. In case it is specified in EGAT’s 

specification that the proposed Equipment shall have the design test record of the 

same type and same rating, such design test record shall be submitted as requested 

by EGAT. 

8. Proposing the manufacturer who has no just or proper claims pending against 

Equipment on other similar works.  

In case the manufacturer is a new company formed by acquisition or merger with 

other companies or business units, the pending claim of any of such previous 

companies or business units shall be considered pending claim of the 

manufacturer. 


